Computer On Modules
Features
Intel Xeon Processor D-1500
COM Express R3.0 Type 7 Module for
Ruggedized ApplicationSOM-9590
 � COM Express R3.0 Basic Module Type 7 pin out
 � Intel® Xeon® Processor D-1500 Product Family
 � Solder-down memory w/ ECC, max. 32GB

Block Diagram
SOM-9590
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Freq. CPU
TDP LLC Memory SSD Giga
LAN 10GBase-KR PEG
x16
PCIe
x8
PCIe
x1
USB
2.0
USB
3.0
SATA
III LPC Power Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-9590D8AAX-U0A1 Xeon D-1539 8 1.6 35W 12MB ECC 16GB 16GB * 0/1 2 1 1 * 7/8 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
*SOM-9590D8BBX-U0A1 Xeon D-1539 8 1.6 35W 12MB ECC 32GB 16GB * 0/1 2 1 1 * 7/8 4 4 2 Yes AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Note: * Other combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960048820N001 Semi-Cooler, 125L x 95W x 33.5H
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-9590 COM module 1
1970004470T001 Heatspreader 1
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5920-00A1 COM-Express Development Board, Type 7 Pin-out
(with EA60 2 ports RJ45)
SOM-DB5920-F0A1 COM-Express Development Board, Type 7 Pin-out
(with EA61 2 ports SFP+)
Embedded OS
OS Part No. Description
Win10 2070015250 Img Win10 IoT Ent_LTSB 64 bit